share of Common Stock and the pro forma net tangible book value per share of Common Stock immediately after completion of the
offering.

After giving effect to the sale of the 1,500,000 Shares offered by the Company hereunder, at an Offering Price of $0.05 per
share the pro forma net tangible book value of the Company at April 30, 2010, would have been $69,295 or $0.01 per share,
representing an immediate increase in tangible book value of $0.01 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of
$0.04 per share to purchasers of the Shares.

The following table illustrates the foregoing information with respect to new investors on a per share basis:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

We currently are using a portion of our Chief Executive Officers' home as our corporate headquarters, this space is located at

4472 Winding Lane in Stevensville, MI 49127 and we are using the space rent-free. As of the date of this filing, we have not sought to
move or change our office site. Additional space may be required as we expand our operations. We do not foresee any significant
difficulties in obtaining any required additional space. We currently do not own any real property.

15

•
•
•

•

   1,500,000 Shares 750,000 shares  500,000 shares
Offering price per share  $ 0.05 0.05 0.05
Net tangible book value per share before Offering  $ (0.00) (0.00) (0.00)
Increase per share attributable to new investors  $ 0.01 0.01 0.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after Offering  $ 0.01 0.01 0.00
Dilution per share to new investors  $ 0.04 0.04 0.05

DESCRIPTION OF SECURITIES

Common Stock

Our authorized capital stock consists of 250,000,000 Shares of common stock, $0.001 par value per Share. There are no
provisions in our charter or by-laws that would delay, defer or prevent a change in our control. However, there exists such provisions
in our charter that may make a change of control more difficult.

The holders of our common stock have equal ratable rights to dividends from funds legally available if and when declared by
our board of directors and are entitled to share ratably in all of our assets available for distribution to holders of common stock upon